### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previously reco the inventor Ste	Corrective Assignment to correct the error in inventor name for this application previously recorded on Reel 021335 Frame 0181. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the inventor Sten Jeansson was incorrectly listed as inventor - Kare Kilgren is the correct inventor for this application.		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Kare Kilgren				11/03/2008	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA				
Name:	H⊤C Swede	HTC Sweden AB			
Street Address:	Klevvagen 7				
City:	Soderkoping	Soderkoping			
State/Country:	SWEDEN				
Postal Code:	S61422				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 29		29318460			
CORRESPONDEN	ICE DATA				
Fax Number:	(919)41	6-8384			
	· · ·	Mail when the fax attem	pt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	919-28	5-8101			
Email:	mail: barbarabremer@mvalaw.com				
-	Correspondent Name: Michael G. Johnston				
Address Line 1:	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	PO Box 13706 RTP, NORTH CAROLINA 27709				
	ixii , IN				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		026307-000019	)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael G. Johr	nston		
Total Attachments:					
source=019_Correc	cted_Assignment	_of_Kilgren#page1.tif		PATENT	
500704600	•		_	EEL: 021839 FRAME: (	

source=019\_Corrected\_Assignment\_of\_Kilgren#page2.tif source=Receipt for Assignment 8-4-08#page1.tif source=Receipt for Assignment 8-4-08#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021839 FRAME: 0632

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

WHEREAS, I, **KÅRE KILGREN**, residing at <u>Prästnibblevagen 30, 179 96 Svartsjö</u>, have invented a new design for a "GRINDING TOOL". If the following lines are blank, the above application was filed on even date herewith, otherwise, to comply with 37 C.F.R. §3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, assignors below, hereby authorize my attorney to insert the filing date and application number after they become known and prior to filing for recordal of this assignment: U.S. Application Ser. No. 29/318,460 filed May 20, 2008.

AND WHEREAS, **HTC Sweden AB**, a foreign corporation having a place of business at **Klevvagen 7**, **S61422 Soderkoping**, **Sweden**, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application within the United States and its territorial possessions, and any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and with the intention of being legally bound hereby, I confirm that I have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to my invention and patent application within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therefor, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, together with the right to extend the protection of said United States Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made. And I do hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents of this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021839 FRAME: 0633 I further covenant and agree with the Assignee that I have full and unencumbered title to the invention and patent application herein assigned, which title I warrant unto the Assignee, and I further agree that, when requested, I will, without demanding any further consideration therefor but at the expense of Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgement of instruments, that may be or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining or reissuing United States Letters Patent for the said invention and patent application, and for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's right to said invention, patent application and Letters Patent particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said inventor have executed this Assignment under seal.

2.

KÅRE KILGRE Signature Witness 1. (Signature) KRISTIN MELLQUIST (Printed Name) 081203

(Date)

<u>2008-11-03</u> Date

(Signature

ansson

(Printed Name)

081103 (Date)

TRI1\675335v1

PATENT REEL: 021839 FRAME: 0634



United States Patent and Trademark Office Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CON	VEYANCE	: ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Name	Execution Date			
Sten Jeansson			07/24/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	HTC Sweden AB					
Street Address:	Klevvagen 7					
City:	Soderkoping					
State/Country:	SWEDEN					
Postal Code:	\$61422					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number: 2931		29318460				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:(919)286-8199Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:919-286-8000Email:barbarabremer@mvalaw.comCorrespondent Name:Michael G. JohnstonAddress Line 1:Moore & Van AllenAddress Line 2:430 Davis Drive, Suite 500Address Line 4:Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560						

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026307-000019			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael G. Johnston			
Signature:	/michaelgjohnston/			
Date:	08/04/2008			
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION				
	PAT625012 08/04/2008 \$40			

## Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT